
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A8

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

Welcome to Galway Greyhound Stadium A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A6 Well beaten in recent races. Can display good early pace. Best form needed. 7/2
T2 A8 A8 Stayed on for 3rd when stepped up in trip last time. Needs to lead T.1 early. 4/1
T3 A9 A9 Tracker having first start in GLY.. Well beaten on debut over this trip in MGR.. 7/2
T4 A8 A6 Slowly away before staying on for 3rd last time. Best start will see her involved. 3/1
T5 A8 A8 Well beaten in a good contest on debut. Has two winning trials. A contender. 3/1
T6 A8 A2 Most experienced runner in the field. Well beaten last couple. Best needed. 4/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-GLY] 19 2 31Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Teaghen  Shau Ibk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK KISSES TPW €625

Dec 11'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.38 3335 5th 13.0L/hd EP,FcdCk1 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lakeside Albert 30.24
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.50 2346 6th 9.0L/nk/nChlRu,Crd 1 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.28
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.46 1233 4th 4.5L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.06
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A7 T3 3.40 1244 3rd 11L LdRu,BlkBS 29.51 Sand 5/2 GLY Clonkelly Cat 30.28
Aug 30'25 63 525R    A8 T1 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.80 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Caislean Zena *29.70

Blue

2 [30.23]
TR: Owner[30.23-GLY] 9 0 40Mr. Michael Nelson (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jumeirah Genie).Jun'23TINAS FANCY TPW €155

Dec 6'25 50 525R    A9 T1 3.47 3333 3rd 10.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.60 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.23
Nov 22'25 50 350R    S8 T1 0.00 55 4th 10L/hd DH,StbTp 19.69 Sand 5/2 GLY Odins Victory 20.40
Nov 8'25 50 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.44 -.10 Slow GLY *30.34
Oct 25'25 51 350R    S7 T3 0.00 33 3rd 6.0L EP,ClrRn 19.51 Sand 3/1 GLY Springwell Jax 19.93
Sep 26'25 50 350R    S8 T3 0.00 43 4th 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.42 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 19.68

White

3
TR: Owner[30.29-MGR] 1 0 00MaireadGarrett&JohnMonaghanLoughrea, Ibe.B.(Droopys Got It-Minnies Tver).Aug'24UPYA BOYO GAR

Dec 20'25 55 525R    ON2 T2 3.71 3333 4th 10.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.34 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Izzy 30.37
Nov 20'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.42 Sand LMKFiftycents Gar 19.63
Oct 17'25 55 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.58 -.50 Slow MGRFiftycents Gar 30.29
Oct 10'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.68 -.20 Slow MGRFiftycents Gar 19.76

Black

4 [30.15]
TR: Owner[29.81-CRK] 12 0 31Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Ibk.B.(Kinloch Brae-Ragaire).Sep'22LETS GO EASY TPW €195

Dec 20'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.74 5443 3rd 5.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.33 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Ethans Choice 30.61
Nov 21'25 57 525R    A7 T1 1.33 1111 2nd 0.75L EP,HdNrL 29.87 Sand 6/4 LMKWillows Hope 29.92
Oct 25'25 57 525R    A8 T1 1.28 1225 5th 5.5L QAw,Crd 3 29.61 Sand 3/1 LMKFergus Roise 29.99
Aug 30'25 58 350R    S8 T1 0.00 33 3rd 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.82 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Gower Eileen 20.08
Aug 2'25 56 525R    A7 T4 3.35 1111 3rd 5.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.97 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva 30.15

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.99-NWB] 1 0 00Mr. Paul  Pardy (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Lilly Lula).May'24SO ITS FLASH

Dec 15'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 1.23 5555 4th 9L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.34 Sand 2/1 NWBSleipnir 29.99
Nov 15'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 30.35 Sand THR So Its Strate *30.35
Sep 6'25 66 330T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.95 -.10 Slow THR So Its Lucky *18.85

Stripes

6 [30.48]
TR: Owner[29.08-YGL] 54 5 713Master Kian  McDonagh-Kavanagh (Co. Ga Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Affleck Macy).Aug'22AFFLECK TROY TPW €2,990

Dec 19'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.48 4455 5th 17.5L Chl 2,W 4 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 30.48
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.47 2445 5th 8L/nk Bmp 1,WBnd 30.09 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Leavethattome 30.57
Dec 1'25 64 525R    A7 T6 4.21 1111 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,EvCh 30.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.27
Nov 24'25 62 525R    A6 T6 4.33 4455 6th 9.25L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.99 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Lyras Promise 30.35
Aug 6'25 64 525R    A6 T6 4.13 1121 1st sh DspLd,HldOn 29.89 -.30 Slow 4/5F YGL Tiaras Dusk *29.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
350y/320m

20:05
 Grade  

S8

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Book Your Trials Online S8 350

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S8 Slowly away in her races to date over this trip. Go well if prominent early tonight. 3/1
T2 S10 S10 Ran well before meeting trouble on debut. Good start will see him go well here. 3/1
T3 S8 S8 Missed the kick last time. Made all on debut. Likely leader if away in best style. 3/1
T4 S9 S8 Returning from a break. Has plenty of good from over this trip. Go well if near best. 4/1
T5 S10 S10 Slowly away when well beaten on debut. Returning with a winning trial over 350. 4/1
T6 S8 S7 Dropping in trip tonight. Slowly away in her races. Must get away on terms tonight. 4/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.62]Late-Brickhill Agnes

TR: Kevin Connolly[19.62-GLY] 3 0 21Mr. Kevin Connolly (Co. Galway.) If.B.(Dromana Bucko-Brickhill Sharon).Feb'24CAISLEAN DIANE TPW €170

Dec 20'25 64 350R    S6 T2 0.00 33 3rd 5L A 3rd,FinWl 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Killanin Bono 19.83
Nov 22'25 66 350R    S7 T1 0.00 22 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,ChlRi 19.52 Sand 6/4 GLY Blaze Buck 19.62
Nov 7'25 66 350R    S6 T5 0.00 54 3rd 3L BmpRu,FinWl 19.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.72
Oct 31'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 30.18 -.10 Slow GLY Hanover Solo *30.08
Jul 11'25 63 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L 16.37 Sand CMLThe Other Eimear 17.07

Blue

2 [20.23]
TR: Owner[20.23-GLY] 1 0 00Mr. Michael Kenny (Co. Longford.) Mbk.D.(Mustang Firmino-Joyces Magpie).May'24CANVAS MUSTANG

Dec 19'25 68 350R    ON3 T4 0.00 34 5th 6.5L/hd FcdCk1,RnOn 19.82 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Solo 20.23
Nov 29'25 66 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L M 18.89 -.40 Slow MGRBreffni Moe 18.84
Nov 15'25 67 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.43 -.40 Slow MGRBlue Milly 19.17
Oct 17'25 68 525T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.93 Sand CRK Imokilly King *30.93
Sep 30'25 68 330T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 18.69 Sand CRK Joyces Lilly *18.69

White

3 [19.93]
TR: John McDonagh (W'to[19.93-GLY] 2 1 00Mrs Teri  Young (Letterkenny) Mbd.B.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24CROAGHILL ESSIE TPW €530

Dec 5'25 62 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 66 6th 15.5L Stb,NvShw 19.28 Sand 3/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 20.36
Nov 27'25 62 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 19.98 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Stormy Bonito *19.93
Nov 7'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 29.98 -.10 Slow GLY Croaghill Tommy 30.05
Oct 24'25 62 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.84 -.05 Slow GLY Croaghill Tommy 20.00

Black

4 [19.63]Late-French Misfit

TR: Owner[19.63-GLY] 15 3 13Mr. Garreth Kelly (Co. Galway.) Mbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Sports Olivia).Nov'22DAVRIS DEB TPW €885

Dec 19'25 61 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 20.09 -.05 Slow GLY *20.04
Aug 30'25 59 350R    S8 T5 0.00 64 4th 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 19.82 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Gower Eileen 20.26
Aug 14'25 59 350R    S8 T3 0.00 44 3rd 5L/hd FcdCk1,FinWl 19.95 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Rocket Blanca 20.26
Jul 26'25 58 350R    S7 T5 0.00 44 4th 8.0L/nk SlAw,RnOn 19.44 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Placeinmyheart 19.97
Jun 14'25 58 350R    S8 T5 0.00 11 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 19.68 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *19.63

Orange

5 [19.82]
TR: Owner[19.82-GLY] 1 0 00Ms Sandra  O'Connor (Co. Galway. H91 RX Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Brickhill Sharon).Feb'24BRICKHILL SOPHIE

Jan 9'26 62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 20.10 -.05 Slow GLY Brickhill Mavis *20.05
Nov 27'25 59 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 45 5th 7.5L/hd Crd 1,ClrRn 19.60 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Stormy Ogie 20.08
Nov 7'25 59 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.66 -.05 Slow GLY Killanin Bono 19.82
Oct 11'25 59 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 30.38 Sand GLY Brickhill Mavis *30.38
Sep 26'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L M 31.16 -.10 Slow GLY Brickhill Mavis *31.06

Stripes

6 [19.76]
TR: Owner[19.76-GLY] 5 0 10Mr. John  Kelly (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Good News-Brickhill Daisy).Mar'24DERRYMOYLE BLUE TPW €30

Dec 20'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.67 6665 4th 8.5L Ck Ru,StyOn 30.33 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Ethans Choice 30.82
Nov 14'25 59 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY *19.90
Oct 31'25 60 525R    A7 T5 3.55 3666 6th dnf KO 1,DNF 29.94 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Diva
Oct 24'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.62 3444 4th 5.0L A 4th,RnOn 29.70 Sand 3/1 GLY Bayview Spinner 30.05
Oct 10'25 58 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 33 3rd 7.5L A 3rd,RnOn 19.24 Sand 4/1 GLY Velvet Rocco 19.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Race Entries by Text A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4 Slowly away and well beaten in his recent races. Different draw. Needs good start. 4/1
T2 A6 A5 This lady can really fly to the 3rd bend. Sure to lead. Can she hold them at bay? 3/1
T3 A6 A6 Stepping up in trip tonight. Slowly away in his races to date. Improve if away on terms. 4/1
T4 A6 A6 Another stepping up in trip tonight. Another who must hold his place on run to the bend 7/2
T5 A6 A6 Opened her account last time when making all to score easily. Prominent on run up. 7/2
T6 A6 A5 Another in this field with good early pace. Good run two runs ago when taking 2nd. 7/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.42]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.42-GLY] 22 1 44Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22RYLANE BOSS TPW €670

Dec 6'25 77 525R    A6 T4 3.44 3455 5th 7.25L/nk ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Highview Guid 30.11
Nov 15'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.43 4456 6th 13.5L Outp,NvShw 28.92 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Foxwood Macgow 29.76
Oct 31'25 75 525R    A5 T3 3.51 3333 3rd 9.0L A 3rd,FinWl 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Grangeview Vixen 30.20
Oct 18'25 75 525R    A4 T5 3.58 5344 4th 12.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.34
Aug 23'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.38 1211 1st 7L DspLd,FinWl 29.52 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Return Visit *29.42

Blue

2 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-GLY] 9 1 42Mr. Brendan  Browne (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24GLASHEEN MODEL TPW €935

Dec 12'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.41 1112 4th 8.5L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.94 Sand 7/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.55
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.89 Sand 5/4 GLY Rosshill Point 29.90
Nov 28'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.43 1111 3rd sh/sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 4/5 GLY Croaghill Magic 29.79
Nov 14'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.45 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Breaghmore Tilly *29.54
Oct 31'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.48 1111 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 29.94 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hollywell Diva 29.85

White

3
TR: Owner[30.33-THR] 3 0 00Mr. M. J.  Corrigan (Co. Offaly) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Eileens Best).Jan'24BREAGHMORE NUN TPW €30

Dec 20'25 59 350R    S6 T5 0.00 55 5th 13.5L Blk 1,Crd1/2 19.53 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Killanin Bono 20.42
Dec 5'25 59 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 35 4th 13.5L Blk 1,BmpRi 19.28 Sand 3/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 20.22
Nov 27'25 58 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 34 4th 6L/hd FcdCk1,RnOn 19.60 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Stormy Ogie 19.98
Nov 4'25 58 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.30 Sand THR Bellhill Shay *18.30
Aug 5'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 30.53 -.20 Slow THR Bellhill Shay *30.33

Black

4 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-GLY] 2 0 20The-Colossal-Syndicate (Ennis) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Lullaby).Feb'24COLOSSAL JOURNEY TPW €35

Dec 19'25 80 350R    S5 T6 0.00 34 3rd 1.75L FcdCk1,RlRi 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Glasheen Eagle 19.55
Nov 27'25 79 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 33 3rd 7L A 3rd,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.97
Nov 8'25 79 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 19.79 -.05 Slow GLY Cillowen Vortex *19.74
Sep 13'25 79 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 29.67 Sand GLY Cillowen Vortex *29.67
Aug 22'25 79 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 19.90 -.05 Slow GLY Cillowen Vortex *19.85

Orange

5 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-GLY] 4 1 11Mr. John  Moloney (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-For One Moment).Mar'24GIMME THAT TPW €350

Jan 9'26 59 525R    A8 T3 3.35 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,StyWl 29.82 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lazy Loo *29.72
Dec 11'25 58 350R    S8 T2 0.00 43 3rd 0.75L/sh Bmp 1,ChlRi 19.68 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Croaghill Boris 19.69
Nov 14'25 58 350R    S7 T3 0.00 44 5th 6.75L SlAw,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Gower Eileen 20.06
Nov 7'25 57 350R    S6 T3 0.00 11 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 19.56 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.65
Oct 18'25 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L M 30.15 -.10 Slow GLY Lissane Bear 30.54

Stripes

6 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-GLY] 15 4 20Mr. Michael J.  Malone (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Teresa).Jun'23SUBSTANCE TPW €1,000

Dec 19'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.76 6656 6th 9.5L StbTp,Crd 2 29.75 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lexis Sydney 30.31
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.45 3322 3rd 6L Chl 1,EvCh 29.25 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Charming Ciara 29.57
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.48 5455 5th 11L SlAw,BmpBS 29.40 Sand 6/4 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.17
Nov 15'25 64 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 19.40 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Mollys Ambition *19.35
Jun 6'25 66 525R    A7 T6 0.00 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.87 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Madabout Cushie *29.77

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:35
 Grade  

S7

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Try A Trio S7/S8 350

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7 Stepping out of puppy class. Two wins from three starts. Prominent from a good draw. 2/1
T2 S7 S6 Tracker having her first start in GLY.. Drops in trip. In the wars in recent races. 4/1
T3 S7 S6 Beaten a long way after meeting trouble on first start in GLY.. Best form needed here. 3/1
T4 S7 S6 Has missed the kick in recent outings. Needs to return to best to figure from this draw. 7/2
T5 S8 S8 Opened his account last time when finishing strongly to catch T.6. Will finish best again.7/2
T6 S8 S8 This tracker can fly to the bend. Steers a wide course. Likely leader. Can he hold them? 7/2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.47]
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[19.47-GLY] 3 2 10Flyers-Racing-Syndicate (Kilrush) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Pennylane Sheba).Aug'24FLYERS PENNEY TPW €800

Dec 12'25 61 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 3rd 2.25L Ld 1,EvCh 19.50 Sand 3/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.66
Dec 5'25 60 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 19.61 Sand 4/6 GLY Krushing It *19.61
Nov 27'25 61 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 5L FAw,ALd 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Dolly *19.47
Nov 22'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5L RL 29.86 -.10 Slow GLY Millroad Max *29.76
Oct 18'25 60 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3.5L M 19.85 -.05 Slow GLY Flyers Burger *19.80

Blue

2
TR: Owen McDonagh 6 0 10Master Martin  McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Blissful Vicky).Feb'24KNOCKSKAGH KATIE TPW €80

Dec 11'25 61 525R    A7 T2 1.37 5666 6th 32.5L Bmp 1,KO 1 29.97 Sand 5/1 LMKSnuggie Archie 32.24
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A7 T1 1.44 3234 5th 13.5L ChlBS,ImpBS 29.41 Sand 3/1 LMKScala Rocket 30.35
Oct 25'25 62 525R    A8 T3 1.43 4111 3rd 4.0L Ld 2,EvCh 29.61 Sand 4/1 LMKFergus Roise 29.89
Oct 14'25 62 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.66 -.10 Slow THR Knockskagh Bucko *18.56
Aug 30'25 66 525R    A7 T1 2.10 4th 11.0L StbTp,RnOn 29.58 Sand 3/1 THR Maidithomeagain 30.35

White

3 [20.63]
TR: Owner[20.63-GLY] 12 2 12Miss Chloe McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Serene Ace-Saleen Willow).Apr'23BAY CITY REMY TPW €733

Dec 20'25 55 350R    S6 T3 0.00 66 6th 16.5L BBlk 1,NvSh 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Bono 20.63
Dec 1'25 53 325T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.68 -.20 Slow YGL *18.48
Oct 13'25 55 525R    A6 T1 4.30 5466 6th 21.75L MvdOff1,Out 30.10 -.60 Slow 7/1 YGL Gwan So Will 31.02
Aug 19'25 53 525R    A7 T1 4.20 1111 1st 1.5L DH,LdRu 30.05 -.20 Slow 6/4F YGL Opee Dasher *29.85
Jul 19'25 53 525R    A7 T1 4.27 1111 2nd 3L Ld 1,EvCh 30.22 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Castlerock Abby 30.13

Black

4 [19.64]
TR: Owner[19.42-LMK] 16 1 20Mr. Tony Brigdale (Co. Clare.) Ibkw.D.(Blastoff Jet-Nitro Midget).Aug'23BLAZE BANTER TPW €275

Dec 6'25 69 350R    S6 T5 0.00 64 4th 8.75L Blk 1,RnOn 19.42 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Small Few Quid 19.98
Nov 15'25 69 350R    S6 T3 0.00 34 4th 8.0L SlAw,NvShw 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Substance 19.91
Sep 20'25 70 350R    S6 T1 0.00 45 5th 17L EvAw,FcdCk 19.31 Sand 3/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 20.50
Aug 14'25 69 350R    S8 T2 0.00 55 5th 5.5L/hd/hCrd 1,RnOn 19.95 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Rocket Blanca 20.30
Jun 6'25 68 350R    S10 T2 0.00 11 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 19.69 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Miss Doris *19.64

Orange

5 [19.63]
TR: Owner[19.63-GLY] 5 1 01Mr. Patrick  McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24CROAGHILL BORIS TPW €600

Dec 11'25 71 350R    S8 T4 0.00 54 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 19.68 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Odins Victory *19.63
Nov 22'25 71 350R    S8 T2 0.00 22 2nd hd EP,ChlRi 19.69 Sand 5/2 GLY Odins Victory 19.70
Nov 7'25 71 350R    S6 T4 0.00 66 6th 5L/hd BmpRu,FcdC 19.56 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.87
Oct 24'25 72 350R    S7 T2 0.00 66 6th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 19.48 Sand 4/1 GLY Skirk Bud 20.32
Oct 10'25 71 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 44 4th 12.0L Crd 1,A 4th 19.24 Sand 5/1 GLY Velvet Rocco 20.08

Stripes

6 [19.64]
TR: Owner[19.60-LMK] 18 1 11Mr. Liam  Malone (Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Lass For Charlie).Sep'22ODINS VICTORY TPW €920

Dec 11'25 75 350R    S8 T5 0.00 12 2nd sh QAw,HdNrL 19.68 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Boris 19.64
Nov 22'25 76 350R    S8 T6 0.00 11 1st hd FAw,HldOn 19.69 Sand 3/1 GLY Croaghill Boris *19.69
Oct 30'25 77 525R    A7 T6 1.31 1213 5th 7.5L/nk/hChlBS,W 4 29.80 Sand 12/1 LMKLawrentian Dream 30.35
Sep 25'25 76 525R    A7 T6 1.37 2323 4th 14.5L EvAw,WBnds 29.47 Sand 17/2 LMKAsiam Magical 30.48
Aug 28'25 77 525R    A8 T6 1.33 1112 4th 6.0L Ld1/2,WBnds 29.85+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKRosetti 30.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

Happy 60th Birthday Doc A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Slow starter who runs on strongly in his races. Different draw tonight. Needs good start. 7/2
T2 A6 A5 Another slow starter who runs on strongly in her races. Needs to return to her best. 7/2
T3 A6 A6 Youngster who has been improving in her recent runs. Strong running tracker. 7/2
T4 A6 A6 Back up in trip tonight. Led when last over this trip. Likely leader in this line-up. 7/2
T5 A6 A4 Drops in grade tonight. Looked to be returning to her best last time. One to beat. 7/2
T6 A6 A4 Another strong runner in this contest. Beaten in some hot A7 races of late. Can go well. 7/2

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-GLY] 15 0 11Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Pat  O'Donoghue (Co Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Border Electric).Apr'23BALISTIC JOHN TPW €185

Dec 20'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.55 5555 5th 10L SlAw,FcdCk3 29.27 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissane Bear 29.87
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.56 5544 3rd 2.75L Crd 1,StyOn 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Highview Guid 29.77
Nov 22'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.62 6644 4th 10.0L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.33 Sand 5/2 GLY Cloondarone Luna 30.05
Nov 14'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.56 6665 5th 4.25L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.66 -.10 Slow GLY Burkos Breeze 29.87
Oct 25'25 72 525R    A6 T4 3.50 4432 2nd 1.5L Chl 3,FinWl 29.54 Sand 4/1 GLY Cloondarone Luna 29.64

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Kevin Connolly[29.60-GLY] 9 1 12Mr. Kieran  Connolly (Co. Galway.) Mltf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Slipaway Rose).Jan'24CAISLEAN ZENA TPW €765

Dec 19'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.52 3333 3rd 3.5L MvdOff1,Fin 29.75 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.89
Dec 11'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.60 5555 5th 8.5L/hd MvdOff1,A 5 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Pronto Bucks 30.08
Sep 18'25 66 550R    A5 T2 4.96 6655 5th 9L Crd 1,ClrRn 30.80 Sand 2/1 GLY Threebagsofmeat 31.43
Sep 6'25 65 525R    A8 T1 3.51 4432 1st 3.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.60 Sand 4/5 GLY Balrobuck Kisses *29.60
Aug 30'25 66 525R    A8 T2 3.55 5555 2nd 3.5L StkRl,Strfin 29.80 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Balrobuck Kisses 29.94

White

3 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-GLY] 7 1 30Mr. John  Kelly (Co. Galway.) Mbk.B.(Good News-Brickhill Daisy).Mar'24DERRYMOYLE SUE TPW €425

Dec 20'25 54 525R    A6 T4 3.46 4444 4th 9L Blk 3,RnOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissane Bear 29.80
Dec 6'25 54 525R    A7 T3 3.53 5533 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.68 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY John Boy Kevin 29.89
Nov 22'25 55 525R    A7 T4 3.67 6665 3rd 7.5L ImpStt,StyOn 29.61 Sand 3/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.13
Nov 15'25 54 525R    A7 T5 3.75 6432 3rd 0.5L/nk VSlaw,BlkRi 30.20 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.15
Oct 25'25 53 525R    A7 T5 3.53 3211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 30.20 Sand 5/4 GLY John Boy Kevin *30.20

Black

4 [29.85]Late-Robe Jett

TR: Owner[29.85-GLY] 3 0 01Mr. Tony  Brigdale (Co. Clare V95 TWX6) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24BLAZE DASHER TPW €100

Dec 20'25 63 350R    S6 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Bono 20.00
Nov 22'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3212 2nd 4L LdBS,W Ri 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 29.89
Nov 7'25 64 350R    S6 T2 0.00 45 4th 3L/hd MvdOff1,RnO 19.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.73
Oct 11'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.85 Sand GLY Robe Midget *29.85
Sep 18'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L M 19.50 Sand LMKBlaze Busy Bee *19.50

Orange

5 [29.57]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.42-LFD] 30 5 34Mr. Vincent  Sweeney (Co. Sligo F91 C7W4 Wbew.B.(Good Cody-Fourbet Layla).Mar'23FREEDOM TONIC TPW €1,760

Dec 12'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.56 6655 5th 8.5L/nk/nSlAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand 6/1 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.57
Dec 5'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.56 4444 4th 8.5L Bmp 1,A 4th 29.43 Sand 4/1 GLY Drombeg Milo 30.02
Nov 22'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.61 6666 6th 11.5L VSlaw,A 6th 29.40 Sand 4/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.20
Oct 16'25 59 350R    S5 T6 0.00 65 5th 12.5L EvAw,LckEP 19.52 Sand 3/1 GLY Crinkill Bobby 20.39
Sep 20'25 59 525R    A6 T4 2.68 2211 1st 3L FAw,Ld 3 29.67 Sand 6/4 LFD Hi Dolly *29.67

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Paul Burke[29.38-GLY] 40 3 96Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Newport Diva).Nov'22BUMBLEBEE DIVA TPW €2,018

Dec 19'25 64 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2343 3rd 7.5L FAw,StyOn 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 29.78
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.53 4545 5th 8L/nk/hd WBnds,ClrRn 29.29 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.78
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.49 4454 3rd 9.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 30.18
Nov 22'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.53 4454 4th 7.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.15
Aug 2'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2222 1st 5L Chl1/2,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 6/4 GLY Kitmins Jessica *29.77

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
350y/320m

21:05
 Grade  
S4-S5

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Book Your Trials Online S4/S5 350

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Trials go Online Tuesdays at 4.30pm for Booking

Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5 Well beaten last couple. This lady can motor to the bend when away in best style. 4/1
T2 S5 S5 Impressive last week when powering clear to score easily. Hard to hold if prominent. 3/1
T3 S5 S2 Classy two bender. Very experienced. Good start will see him make a bold bid. 3/1
T4 S5 S5 Caught close home after making most. Dropping in trip tonight. Up in class here. 3/1
T5 S4 S4 Tracker having his first start in GLY.. Well beaten in his races to date. Must step up. 4/1
T6 S4 S4 Impressive two runs ago when making all over 525. Good draw. Cant be dismissed. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.37]
TR: Owner[19.37-GLY] 9 1 03Mr. Robert  Moloney (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-New Normal).Feb'24SMALL FEW QUID TPW €475

Jan 9'26 78 350R    S4 T3 0.00 32 4th 8.0L Chl 1,Crd 1 19.58 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg King 20.09
Dec 19'25 78 350R    S5 T3 0.00 45 5th 5.75L/nk FAw,Ck 1 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Glasheen Eagle 19.85
Dec 6'25 77 350R    S6 T4 0.00 11 1st 4L LdRu,ALd 19.42 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Jax *19.37
Oct 24'25 77 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 19.34 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Merlin 19.37
Oct 16'25 77 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 2nd 1L Ld1/2,EvCh 19.42 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Merlin 19.49

Blue

2 [19.31]
TR: Owner[19.31-GLY] 4 1 03Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Blastoff Kat).Jun'24DROMBEG KING TPW €630

Jan 9'26 74 350R    S4 T4 0.00 21 1st 6.5L Ld1/2,drclr 19.58 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Blaze Buck *19.53
Dec 12'25 74 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 43 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 19.50 Sand 6/4 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.60
Dec 5'25 74 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 22 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,ChlRi 19.28 Sand 1/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.31
Nov 27'25 74 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 22 2nd 2L FcdCk1,FinWl 19.53 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Ballyea Warrior 19.62
Sep 11'25 68 350T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M 19.39 Sand LMKDrombeg Jacob *19.39

White

3 [19.05]
TR: Albert Mullins[19.05-GLY] 43 14 914Mr. Noel Gavin (Ennis) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22BALLYEA JET TPW €5,005

Dec 19'25 67 350R    S5 T5 0.00 22 2nd 0.75L A 2nd,ChlRi 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Glasheen Eagle 19.48
Nov 27'25 67 350R    S5 T1 0.00 55 3rd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 19.61 -.05 Slow 2/5 GLY Fortune Seven 19.87
Nov 21'25 67 350R    S3 T3 0.00 22 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 19.18 Sand 5/4 GLY Nashville 19.25
Oct 11'25 67 350R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 19.24 Sand 1/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby *19.24
Jul 31'25 67 350R    S2 T1 0.00 22 1st 1L EP,LdNrL 19.34 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Norway Bucko *19.29

Black

4
TR: Patrick Norris 1 0 01Mr. Patrick  Norris/Mr. Mark Lowther (Co. Ibe.B.(Magical Bale-Three Canons).Oct'23LOOKING SPLENDID TPW €80

Dec 5'25 70 525R    A7 T4 4.33 1111 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 29.66 -.30 Slow 4/7 KKY Sunny Erne 29.39
Nov 19'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 17.54 -.10 Slow KKY Vino Bambino *17.44
Oct 22'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.43 -.30 Slow KKY Purple Lucille 30.16

Orange

5
TR: Owner[19.16-ECY] 3 0 10Mr. Liam  Butler.Jnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbk.D.(Ballinabola Ed-Piercestown Law).Jan'24PIERCESTOWN DASH TPW €20

Dec 11'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.46 3222 5th 8.00L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.49 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Cushie Takeflyt 29.87
Dec 1'25 72 525R    ON1 T4 3.29 4444 6th 14.00L EP,Fd 28.77 Sand 14/1 ECY Glengar Kane 29.75
Nov 24'25 73 525R    ON1 T5 3.45 6433 3rd 10.00L 29.23 Sand 2/1 ECY Bombay Hawk 29.93
Nov 6'25 73 525T    T2 3.20 2nd 1L Mid 29.70 Sand ECY Telex Hoffa 29.77
Sep 11'25 72 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1L Mid 19.16 Sand ECY Ballinabola Orla *19.16

Stripes

6 [19.64]
TR: Owner[19.64-GLY] 6 2 01Master Mark McDonnell (Co. Roscommon.) Wbd.B.(Zero Ten-Blakemount Lotto).Mar'24BLAKEMOUNT SOLO TPW €680

Dec 6'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.41 3334 5th 6.25L ChlRu,Crd 1 29.26 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Luna 29.60
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.42 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.39 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Diva *29.39
Nov 8'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.45 4322 2nd 5L Chl 3,EvCh 29.45 Sand 2/1 GLY Pierview Pearl 29.80
Oct 31'25 66 525R    A7 T3 3.61 4444 4th 12L/sh W 1,Bmp 1 29.94 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hollywell Diva 30.69
Oct 10'25 65 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 22 1st nk EP,LdNrL 19.64 Sand 7/4 GLY Small Few Quid *19.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5 Slowly away and in trouble when well fancied on debut. Has impressive trial form. 3/1
T2 A5 A5 Normally starts slowly and runs on strongly in her races. Late gains likely again. 4/1
T3 A5 A5 Stepping up in trip tonight. Very consistent over sprint trip. Prominent from the off. 3/1
T4 A5 A5 Another in this contest who displays good early pace. Can she clear the inside dogs? 7/2
T5 A5 A3 Back to winning form when making all to score easily. Tougher to lead this field. 7/2
T6 A5 A5 Running consistently of late. Strong over this trip. Doing best work late with clear run. 4/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-GLY] 1 0 00Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Millbank Marcela).Jun'24DROMBEG DUSTY

Dec 5'25 61 525R    ON2 T2 1.46 6536 6th 11.5L/dis EvAw,Ck 4 29.34 Sand 1/1 LMKCarrigmore Hazel
Nov 7'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 29.50 -.10 Slow GLY Drombeg King *29.40
Aug 29'25 58 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 19.50 Sand GLY Drombeg Abby *19.50

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LMK] 19 1 34Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Pat  O'Donoghue (Co Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Border Electric).Apr'23JOHN BOY KEVIN TPW €795

Dec 20'25 64 525R    A5 T2 3.57 5566 6th 13.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 30.21
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.44 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.68 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lissane Bear *29.58
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A8 T3 3.62 5554 3rd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.85 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Apollo Strongbow 29.99
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.47 2452 2nd 7L BBlk 1,FinWl 30.20 Sand 4/6 GLY Derrymoyle Sue 30.69
Jul 31'25 62 525R    A8 T2 3.50 5543 2nd 1.5L BlkRi,FinWl 29.79 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 29.79

White

3 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-GLY] 9 3 22Mr. Brendan  Browne (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24GLASHEEN EAGLE TPW €940

Jan 9'26 66 350R    S4 T5 0.00 56 5th 12.5L SlAw,FcdCk1 19.58 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Drombeg King 20.40
Dec 19'25 67 350R    S5 T4 0.00 53 1st 0.75L LdRi,FinWl 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.43
Nov 21'25 68 350R    S5 T1 0.00 22 1st hd A 2nd,LdNrL 19.55 Sand 5/2 GLY Fortune Seven *19.55
Oct 31'25 70 350R    S7 T2 0.00 11 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 19.40 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Jax *19.35
Sep 18'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 29.98 Sand GLY Glasheen Model *29.98

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 7 1 31Mr. Liam Butler.Jnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ketch Up Bella).Sep'23WINNIE BE SLICK TPW €400

Jan 9'26 62 525R    A5 T1 3.57 3113 3rd 5.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.04
Dec 19'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.34 2233 4th 1.25L/nk EP,Crd3/4 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.58
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A9 T3 3.46 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.60 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ethans Choice *29.50
Nov 7'25 61 350R    S7 T5 0.00 53 3rd 3L/sh EP,RnOn 19.47 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Springwell Jax 19.64
Oct 24'25 61 350R    S7 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 19.48 Sand 5/4 GLY Skirk Bud 19.69

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.22-MGR] 30 6 510Mr. Owen McDonaghJnr. (Co. Galway.) Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Meenagh Midget).Jul'22LEXIS SYDNEY TPW €2,325

Dec 19'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Fortune Zeyno *29.65
Dec 11'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.48 1222 2nd 4L DspLd,EvCh 29.58 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.76
Nov 22'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.37 1334 4th 9L FAw,Bmp 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.03
Nov 7'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.35 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *29.54
Oct 31'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.42 2222 2nd 7.5L EP,A 2nd 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Grangeview Vixen 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-GLY] 18 1 46Mr. Aidan Mannion (Co. Galway.) Wbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23BALLYHALE EVAN TPW €595

Jan 9'26 79 525R    A5 T6 3.58 5642 2nd 3.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Bulmers 29.90
Dec 19'25 80 525R    A7 T4 3.47 3222 2nd 4L Chl 2,A 2nd 29.36 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Cillowen Vortex 29.54
Dec 11'25 79 525R    A7 T3 3.64 6654 4th 8L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 29.29 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.77
Nov 27'25 78 525R    A7 T5 3.52 6522 2nd 5.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.62 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.90
Dec 20'24 83 525R    A7 T6 3.50 5211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 29.88 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Soggy Runner *29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3 Back to form when chasing home a good winner. Back up in grade in this contest. 7/2
T2 A4 A4 Running very consistently. Back to winning ways last time. Good chance to follow up. 7/2
T3 A4 A4 Slow starter who runs on strongly in her races. Sure to be finishing best of all tonight. 7/2
T4 A4 A3 Made all to score two runs ago. Can motor to the bend. Likely to be prominent early. 7/2
T5 A4 A3 Strong tracker running consistently recently. Danger to all if securing a clear passage. 7/2
T6 A4 A1 Impressive two runs ago when making all to score easily.Could lead if away in best style7/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-GLY] 43 4 79Mr. Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21SPRINGWELL SUGAR TPW €2,515

Dec 20'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.40 2222 2nd 3L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissane Bear 29.38
Nov 14'25 57 350R    S5 T4 0.00 55 5th 2.25L/nk SlAw,A 5th 19.61 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fortune Seven 19.74
Oct 10'25 58 350R    S5 T2 0.00 64 3rd 6.0L EvAw,RnOn 19.34 Sand 5/1 GLY Peteles Prospect 19.76
Sep 6'25 60 525R    A5 T4 3.34 3466 6th 30.0L BBlk 1,NvSh 29.29 Sand 5/1 GLY Opera Moment 31.39
Sep 6'24 61 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1st 3.5L Ld 2,Styd 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny *29.52

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.44-GLY] 10 2 23Mr. Peter  Russell (Co. Clare.) Ibe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Amelia).Feb'24KILLARUSS JET TPW €980

Dec 19'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.45 4321 1st 0.75L Ld 4,HldOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Banter Bonnie *29.47
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.46 4333 2nd 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.49
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.40 4322 2nd 3L Bmp 1,LdBS 29.74 Sand 5/2 GLY Balrobuck Tom 29.95
Nov 14'25 74 525R    A6 T3 3.36 2211 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.54 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Pronto Bucks *29.44
Oct 4'25 73 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2222 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,ChlRi 30.17 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Nova 30.07

White

3 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 5 3 11Mr. John  Collins/Mr. Albert Long (Co. May Ibk.B.(Good News-Brickhill Daisy).Mar'24BRICKHILL ROBIN TPW €1,075

Dec 12'25 61 550R    A4 T2 4.95 4444 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.89 Sand 6/4 GLY Hanover Mellie 31.06
Nov 28'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.49 3333 2nd 2L DH,FinWl 29.35 Sand 3/1 GLY Hanover Luna 29.49
Nov 22'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.64 5521 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 29.61 Sand 1/1 GLY Blaze Dasher *29.61
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.75 5543 1st 0.5L BlkRi,LdNrL 30.20 -.10 Slow 1/2 GLY Woo Hoo Emoski *30.10
Nov 7'25 63 350R    S6 T1 0.00 32 1st 2L LdRi,StyWl 19.56 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Gimme That *19.51

Black

4 [29.27]Late-Bouncing Ena

TR: Owner[29.27-GLY] 20 5 14Mr.Tommy Richardson (Co.Roscommon) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Newinn Winx).Sep'22BOUNCING BARRON TPW €1,690

Dec 19'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.38 2334 4th 3.75L ChlRu,Crd3/4 29.63 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Alva Chase 29.79
Dec 6'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.35 2111 1st hd FAw,CmAg 29.59 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy *29.49
Nov 28'25 69 525R    A4 T4 3.49 5565 5th 10.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 30.03
Nov 21'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.44 3555 5th 9.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.29 Sand 3/1 GLY Brickhill Como 29.95
Apr 25'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.30 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.37 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono *29.27

Orange

5 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.25-LMK] 31 5 112Last-pint-Syndicate (Loughrea Kilrickle) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Port West Salmon).Jan'23CAVAN MAN GAR TPW €2,120

Dec 13'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.45 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,FinWl 29.56 -.40 Slow 2/1 MGRPlease Molly 29.40
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.49 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.01 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDownstream Lass *29.51
Oct 18'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.66 5333 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.00 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMedia Mogul 29.67
Sep 13'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.47 6643 3rd 7.5L Crd 1,Strfin 29.10 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Rhino 29.62
Jul 18'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.36 2222 1st 2.5L EP,LdNrL 29.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Bumblebee Granny *29.43

Stripes

6 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-GLY] 52 11 79Mr. Jack  Mahony (Loughrea) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Love Island).Mar'22LAKESIDE ALBERT TPW €5,285

Dec 19'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.34 2456 6th 10.25L Chl 1,ClrRn 29.72 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Leavethattome 30.34
Dec 11'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.28 1111 1st 8L QAw,drclr 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Hollywell Diva *29.32
Nov 15'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.47 4222 2nd 4L SlAw,Chl3/4 29.53 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Cragataska Black 29.71
Oct 4'25 71 525R    A5 T6 0.00 4454 4th 16L Imp 3,FcdCk329.89 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Honeypound Niamh 30.81
Aug 22'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.35 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bayview Wild 29.60

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The www.gogreyhoundracing.ie A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 Missed the kick last time. Normally very consistent. Contender if away on terms. 7/2
T2 A4 A1 Experienced tracker who has been in good form recently. Needs to lead T.1 on run up. 7/2
T3 A4 A3 Consistent tracker who displays good early pace. Taken to win the early battle tonight. 7/2
T4 A4 A2 Slowly away and well beaten in recent runs. Pacey tracker. Needs to return to his best. 7/2
T5 A4 A1 Veteran tracker who has been running well recently. Sure to be finishing strongly here. 7/2
T6 A4 A1 Another in this field who finishes fast. Needs to be prominent early to get involved. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]Late-Carrigmore Holly

TR: Paul Burke[29.01-GLY] 56 12 820Joe-Dogg-Syndicate (Ballybane) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22GUIDEYS BULLET TPW €7,768

Jan 9'26 63 525R    A4 T3 3.41 4665 5th 18.0L Blk 2,A 5th 29.48 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Burnpark Class 30.64
Dec 20'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.45 6333 2nd 2L A 3rd,FinWl 29.26 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.30
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A3 T4 3.51 4444 2nd 3.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.14 Sand 4/1 GLY Portumna Syd 29.38
Dec 6'25 63 525R    A3 T2 3.41 5663 3rd 9L FcdCk3,StyO 29.04 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Island Bobby 29.57
Nov 22'25 63 525R    A4 T4 3.32 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 29.10 Sand 7/4 GLY Slipalong Dew *29.10

Blue

2 [28.85]
TR: Albert Mullins[28.85-GLY] 62 11 179Miss Emma  Lynskey (Gort) Ibk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Fantasy Lane).Oct'21FANTASY PENNY TPW €6,305

Jan 9'26 61 525R    A4 T4 3.38 5544 4th 14.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Class 30.36
Dec 20'25 61 525R    A3 T1 3.48 5333 3rd 1.0L A 3rd,FinWl 29.50 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Norfolkandchance 29.47
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A3 T4 3.38 4332 2nd 6L AHandy,FinW 29.04 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Island Bobby 29.36
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A3 T4 3.36 4111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Foxwood Macgow *29.30
Oct 16'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.41 3211 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 29.15 Sand 3/1 GLY Hit The Diss *29.15

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.11-GLY] 34 8 26Mr. Owen  McDonagh (Co. Galway H54 VY Mbe.D.(Good News-Twentylittletoes).Jun'22BRICKHILL COMO TPW €3,445

Dec 19'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.38 3222 2nd 1L Chl 3,ChlRi 29.63 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Alva Chase 29.60
Dec 11'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.38 4222 2nd 4L Bmp 1,A 2nd 29.42 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 29.60
Nov 28'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.29 1144 4th 6.5L QAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 3/1 GLY Crafty Elegatto 29.47
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.35 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 2/1 GLY Pierview Pearl *29.29
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A3 T4 3.28 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.21 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Claudgreengrass *29.11

Black

4 [29.15]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.15-GLY] 25 6 43Any-Chance-Of-A-Kuga-Syndicate (Newma Wbk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Miss Dior).Aug'23CANDYS WIDGET TPW €2,780

Dec 20'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.45 4655 6th 8.0L Crd 1,Blk 2 29.26 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.72
Dec 12'25 69 550R    A4 T6 4.83 4444 4th 6.0L/nk Bmp 1,Blk 4 30.78 Sand 2/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 31.22
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A3 T6 3.41 6664 3rd 3.5L FcdCk1,FinWl 29.26 Sand 7/2 GLY Lilys Beauty 29.50
Sep 20'25 67 525R    A2 T6 3.53 5222 2nd 6L EvAw,A 2nd 29.02 Sand 3/1 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.44
Sep 5'25 67 550R    A4 T6 4.63 1111 1st 8L FAw,drclr 30.30 Sand 6/4 GLY Guideys Bullet *30.30

Orange

5 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-GLY] 76 14 1517Mr.Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21SPRINGWELL EDDY TPW €7,340

Jan 9'26 70 525R    A4 T6 3.33 2223 3rd 2.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.48 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Class 29.55
Dec 20'25 70 550R    A4 T5 4.81 2333 3rd 4.5L ChlRu,A 3rd 30.50 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hanover Mellie 30.71
Dec 12'25 70 550R    A4 T5 4.77 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 30.86 Sand 4/1 GLY Droopys Glamour *30.86
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.46 6322 2nd hd Crd 1,ChlRi 29.59 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.50
Nov 14'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.48 6443 3rd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.43 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Notsobadnow 29.50

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.80-KKY] 57 7 127Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Wbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Aug'22DROOPYS GLAMOUR TPW €3,915

Dec 20'25 67 550R    A4 T6 4.89 4445 5th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.50 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Hanover Mellie 31.06
Dec 12'25 65 550R    A4 T6 4.71 1111 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 30.86 Sand 2/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 30.89
Nov 14'25 65 525R    A3 T6 3.40 6664 4th 7.0L EvAw,RnOn 28.78 Sand 2/1 CRK Killavullen Jet 29.27
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A3 T6 3.38 2454 3rd 4L/nk EP,StyOn 29.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Southwood Kitty 29.33
Feb 28'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.24 4222 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 29.08 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Fayla *28.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI GRI

Galway

The Getting Out A3 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Winner €500

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Missed the kick when upped to this grade last time. Can display very good early pace. 4/1
T2 A3 A3 Produced a personal best when winning a graded stake recently. Up in grade tonight. 4/1
T3 A3 A3 Very consistent tracker. Goes up well and stays strongly. One for the trios on this field. 3/1
T4 A3 A3 Youngster who has been in winning form in MGR.. Possesses very good early pace. 3/1
T5 A3 A0 Classy type running well in some very good races. Taken to win early battle and make al 3/1
T6 A3 A3 Strong runner. Very good run two runs ago when caught close home. Tough draw. 4/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.15-GLY] 21 5 34Mr. Tom  Kelly/Miss Ciara  Kelly (Co. Galw Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Marlay Star).Nov'23CHARMING CIARA TPW €2,315

Dec 20'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.41 4445 5th 7.5L FcdCk1,BlkB 29.50 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Norfolkandchance 29.92
Dec 11'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.25 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Cragbrien Hero *29.15
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.37 4543 3rd 5L/hd CrdRu,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.85
Nov 8'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.34 1122 2nd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.24 Sand 3/1 GLY Hollywell Merlin 29.48
Oct 11'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.38 1111 1st 3L LdRu,ALd 29.66 Sand 2/1 GLY Poppea Tinner *29.66

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-GLY] 20 6 21Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23HOLLYWELL FLINT TPW €2,470

Dec 11'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.29 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Rosshill Storm *29.19
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A7 T2 3.44 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.52
Nov 22'25 72 525R    A5 T3 3.55 3322 2nd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand 7/4 GLY Cloondarone Luna 29.71
Nov 15'25 73 525R    A6 T1 3.40 3333 3rd 4.75L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cragataska Black 29.76
Jul 5'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.27 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby *29.41

White

3 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-GLY] 38 9 119Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER LUNA TPW €4,373

Dec 20'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.50 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Norfolkandchance 29.43
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.42 2333 3rd 5.0L FAw,Chl 1 29.14 Sand 7/2 GLY Portumna Syd 29.49
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.26 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lissatouk Pearl *29.16
Nov 28'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.30 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.35 Sand 3/1 GLY Brickhill Robin *29.35
Nov 15'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.41 2322 2nd 4L ChlBS,Imp 3 29.24 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Island Bobby 29.42

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.16-MGR] 7 4 00Mrs.Cathyann McDonagh (Co.Galway) Mbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Please Poppy).Dec'23PLEASE MOLLY TPW €2,000

Dec 13'25 57 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.56 -.40 Slow 5/4f MGRCavan Man Gar *29.16
Nov 28'25 59 525R    A5 T4 3.39 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 30.20 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBogcross Pronto *29.70
Nov 15'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.58 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 30.09 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHi Ho Millie *29.59
Nov 8'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.63 5554 5th 14.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 30.03 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRTen For Effort 30.55
Sep 20'25 60 525R    ON2 T3 3.25 1111 1st 8.5L EP,drclr 29.45 Sand 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Zara *29.45

Orange

5 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-GLY] 43 10 77Mr. Tommy Richardson (Co. Roscommon.) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21LILYS BEAUTY TPW €4,555

Dec 12'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.44 6666 6th 8.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.91 Sand 5/1 GLY Flyers Swiftly 29.47
Dec 5'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.32 2333 3rd 3.5L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.08 Sand 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 29.32
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.26 2221 1st 0.5L QAw,CmAg 29.26 Sand 2/1 GLY Flyers Swiftly *29.26
Nov 15'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.45 6433 3rd 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.11 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.46
Oct 4'25 75 525R    A3 T4 0.00 2222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,Chl 4 29.69 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Cricket Box 29.59

Stripes

6 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.18-DLK] 28 6 43Ms.Sinead McKenna (Co.Longford) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Canada Goose).Aug'23PIERCEFIELD JET TPW €1,955

Dec 11'25 70 750R    DD0 T4 14.88 5556 6th 29.00L Blk 4,Fd 43.90 -.80 Slow 8/1 SPK Harlequin Messi 45.13
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.55 1112 2nd 0.75L Ld1/2,CmAg 29.13 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze 29.18
Oct 25'25 69 525R    A5 T5 0.00 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.27 Sand DLK Sillypup *29.27
Oct 11'25 68 525R    A5 T5 0.00 3333 4th 8.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 28.96 Sand DLK Fairy Spell 29.55
Aug 30'25 68 525R    A6 T5 3.48 3221 1st 1L Ld 4,HldOn 29.49 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


